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FRfTE45 Navigation Warning

HiFleet 2 BB RIBMAMMTE S 681, ITFMIMINEILLIBES, BEFKEAME
BITEEWNS . There are currently 968 navigational warnings in effect around the ocean
on hiFleet with the Far East and around the coastal of Caribbean Sea still being the majority.
Please pay attention to the navigational warnings in relevant waters.

BEE Piracy

38298, &NnfusEth, —RERNER EARMRINEZEET IS —EMm A= AE
REFEFHENZn. BRINE, IMRERERER, BEE,. 29032024 1545 UTC
Posn: 22:14N — 091:42E, Chattogram Anchorage, Bangladesh Ship crew and security
watchman onboard an anchored general cargo ship noticed three persons in a boat
attempting to gain access to the vessel using a rope and hook. Alarm raised and crew
mustered resulting in the persons aborting and moving away.
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iS5 Meteorology

FR—EFEDE. HE. RESEXOHS-6FFMERE6-74, BXBHEREMNIK

ZRE SRR, BEBRNAOBeE, aSBFmERBENIAKKNR, mEAIREE

RDHERSES-62%, BRR. HEILESAKEBETE ., K FIEXEREEE/RIER

, BEERETES . KEFIEKISREENEFTRSS, SRS ETE. The
coming week the wind in Bohai Sea, Yellow Sea and China East Sea will become stronger
from breeze to near gale with the seas from moderate to rough. The wind in the Taiwan
Strait might reach gale and the sea in the Taiwan Strait happens to experience rough. In
most of the South China Sea the wind stays breeze with moderate sea. Low-pressure in the
north of North Atlantic Ocean is becoming strong occasionally, sea conditions sometimes are
rough. The low pressure in Pacific is improving with sea conditions easing.

Y5 =544 Marine Incidents

fEhiFleetBiE B, EEIE/RAIERE2024F3826HER, — 2 HEEEEMMRESR 7B
RNE—EERHR, BOARRANRESHENT, REBZ202 A%z, According  to
hiFleet data, in the early morning of March 26, 2024, Baltimore time, a big container ship
crashed into an important bridge in Baltimore, and the entire bridge fell into the Patapsco
River, and more than 20 people were reported missing.

£:3F Remark

AR SRR LRSI 920243 A3 AILRATEN 7= FrEEUEIEM <X HtEE, EET
BRTAAERER TARFIBF@ANE . The data deadline for this report is Beijing time 17
hours on Mar 31 of 2024; All data and/or opinions are for reference only and under no
circumstances do the Company and its employees assume any risk.
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Latest Week Update Vessel Waiting Numbers Information in Anchorages of Canals and Rivers

Canal/Riv. P.N. M.N. WoW MoM Suez(Mediterranean-Red Sea)
75
Suez.Red 32 140 -58 -172
Miss.Riv. 6 91 1 3 60
CIK 236 5260 67 767
40
Pa.Atlan. 39 1358 -39 -28
Colum.Riv. 7 164 2 -9 20
Suez.Med. 21 142 -74 26
Pa.Pac. 55 1452 -14 165 0
023-09-30 2023-11-02 2023-12-05 2024-01-07  2024-02-09  2024-03-13
ZJK 73 2413 -2 52
Suez(Red Sea-Mediterranean) Panama(Atlantic-Pacific)
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Panama(Pacific-Atlantic) Changjiangkou(Estuary)
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Zhujiangkou(Estuary) Mississippi River(Estuary)
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Columbia River(Estuary)
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0
2023-09-30  2023-10-16  2023-11-01  2023-11-17  2023-12-04  2023-12-20  2024-01-05  2024-01-21  2024-02-06  2024-02-22  2024-03-09  2024-03-25

(P.N-Present Number; M.N.-Month Number; WoW-Week on Week; MoM-Month on Month)

BE— A EXIEEA R BRI SRR R E R B R R AR B E RN AR @ Handysize [ Supramax - - Anchorage
Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in Ship count Wait hours
Anchorages of China
210
180
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun 150
120
HDY 195 199 168 171 180 167 195 gg
SMX 118 137 415 123 126 129 -

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
WT.h. 51.2 58.2 701 54 62.8 61.3 72.5
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Latest Week Update for Capesize and Panamax Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Brazil

Type M T W Th B Sat Sun
Pan. 89 91 93 90 92 82 82
Cap 30 32 36 27 25 23 29
WT.h. 194.9 195.5 128.6 145.4 169.3 159.8 183

RIT—ERAFIL X igF B AR B S DR R AR A A E AP IHARHR

Latest Week Update for Capesize and Panamax Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Australia

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
Pan. 65 55 61 57 59 59 56
Cap 64 61 60 59 61 54 51

WT.h. 1223 146.3 150.2 174.2 120.9 1343 203

BRI —ERBXKIE A RERBEN R EE R AR A E AT HITR

Latest Week Update for Supra & Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in Anchorages

of Black Sea
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 31 28 37 26 24 26 22
SMX 23 17 18 13 18 13 16
WT.h. 19.1 221 18.1 28 273 16.3 11

R —EEEXEBA R ER AR E R R R A E AR

Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of US Gulf

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 4 2 1 5 7 5 4
SMX 12 15 15 15 15 M 15
WT.h. 69 1234 69.2 78.9 58.8 49.0 56

RIT—EH S R XIEB AR B R R AR AR e H A E AN IO ARTS

Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Plate River

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 7 4 3 5 4 4 6
SMX 7 5 6 6 2 3 1

WT.h. 200.2 417.8 441.8 1353 159.3 183.3 195

hiFleet2024F 2513 @M izER

@ Panamax [ Capesize Anchorage
Ship count Wait hours
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Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information on
Anchorages of HongKong

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
F.ma. 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Pan. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PPx 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
NPx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fd 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
WT.h. 4 21.5 5.1 5.6 2.1 0.0 7
Ulev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rf—E XK EREME AN EN IS FIHK
Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Shanghai
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
F.ma. 4 3 2 0 2 1 4
Pan. 4 2 3 1 0 0 1
PPx 6 4 2 3 4 3 7
NPx 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Fd 5 3 3 2 2 9 8
Ulev 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
WT.h. 49 50.2 29.65 426 15.8 17 49
B — AR S A BRI AR
Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Singapore
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
F.ma. 1 0 3 3 1 4 4
Pan. 3 2 6 6 3 5 7
PPx 3 3 3 3 3 5 7
NPx 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
Fd 1 1 5 4 2 2 1
Ulev 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
WT.h. 22.3 9.2 16 36.9 60.9 20.3 26

BT — B E B ERAR I IRE Latest Weekly Average Speed for Bulkers during Ballast
Voyage

Type M T W Th F Sat
BDI 2120 2044 1941 1879

VLSF 617.00 617.00 617.00 617.00 616.50

A.SP 12.02 12.04 12.1 12.03 12.02 12.08

Sun

hiFleet2024F 2513 @M izER

@ reedermax (1) Post-Panamax

Feeder <) Anchorage

Ship count Wait hours
1 25
0.8 20
0.6 15
0.4 10
0.2 5
0 T T T T T T T 0
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

@ Feedermax (1) Panamax
@ ULV O Anchorage

Ship count
10

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

@ reedermax () Panamax
@ VLV O Anchorage

Post-Panamax () Neopanamax [} Feeder

Wait hours
60

Sat Sun

Post-Panamax () Neopanamax [ Feeder

Ship count Wait hours
7 70
6 60
5 50
4 40
3 30
2 20
1 10
0 0

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

-O- BDI VISF -()- ASP
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737 SHIPPING MARKET

Type PI WoW W% M9% y%
BDI 795 18.0 232 28.64 12.77
BC| 1821 -419.0 1871 1374 29.89
BPI 1994 79.0 413 5.22 -17.87
BSI 772 -230 -2.89 N/A Infinity
BHSI 5190 -350.0 -6.32 N/A Infinity
000 -0 BHSI -(- BDI BCl ()~ BSI O~ BPI
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000 [
- e — ——— ———
D I I I I I 1 1 1 L] L] 1 I
2023-02-28  2023-03-31  2023-05-09 2023-06-12  2023-07-13  2023-08-15 2023-09-18  2023-10-19  2023-11-21 2023-12-22  2024-02-01  2024-03-05
BERIE{N e S Energy Shipping Index
Type PI WoW W% M9% y%
BDTI 1331 -52.0 -3.76 N/A Infinity
BCTI 137 -36.0 -3.07 0.7 -26.41
BLNG 2055 610 3.06 N/A Infinity
BLPG 2682 -96.0 -3.46 N/A Infinity
1,800 =0 BDTI 1,500 <O~ BCTI
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900
co0 600
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YFEE A BYEAERRG Capesize

Xig: Ef, sE—EFEAianESREnnigE

Area: Brazil, The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Cape 30 29 29 27 27 28 30

30
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5

0
023-12-31

2024-01-16

2024-02-01  2024-02-17  2024-03-04  2024-03-20

Xig: FdF, R —EFEARASEMER RIS E

Area: South Africa, The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T Sat Sun

Cape 34 39 35 29

EEDEHENE PANAMAX

Xig: FaEALERHIARES. RE—RAEEDRMEMESREMANE.

Area: South America. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Pan. 182 182 183 191 186 179 182

210
180
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0
2023-12-31
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2024-02-01  2024-02-17  2024-03-04 2024-03-20

hiFleet2024F 2513 @M izER

Xig: BRAR . Rif—Eir AR RN E

Area: Australia. The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Sat Sun

105 103 103 92

Cape
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Xig: BE. R REERRMEMESREMANE.

Area: Black Sea. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T Sat

Pan. 41
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Xig: AR, RE—EEEDEMEMESEREMANE.

Area: Australia. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Pan. 125 129 134 128 123 121 118

HBAREBIEIES SUPRAMAX

Xig: dthE. RE—EBAREREMEMESREMANE.

Area: North China. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 116 19 128 17 14 122 109
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2023-12-31
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Xig: £5. RE—EEARERMEMESREMMNE.
Area: US Gulf. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 19 19 20 20 24 23 24
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Xig: BE. R REERRMEMESREMRNE.

Area: Black Sea. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 36 39 36 40 36 33 31
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Xifef: FESERIILERFNGRER . L —EBAREEA M ESEEMIRE .

Area: South America. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 75 72 72 77 84 82 87
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YFEE BRI IR Capesize

5TC $/day
Apr-24 24,779.00
Apr-24 24,779.00
May-24 28,182.00
Q2 24 27,059.67
Q324 27,409.67
Q4 24 27,036.00
Q125 15,782.00
Q2 25 20,086.00
Cal 25 20,070.50
Cal 26 19,157.00
Cal 27 18,836.00

RIEBIBIERARHandysize

7TC $/day
Apr-24 13,513.00
Apr-24 13,513.00
May-24 13,650.00
Q2 24 13,529.33
Q3 24 13,242.00
Q4 24 12,838.00
Q125 11,313.00
Q2 25 11,813.00
Cal 25 11,900.00
Cal 26 11,525.00
Cal 27 11,550.00

EEZSEEENEPanamax

4TC $/day
Apr-24 16,321.00
Apr-24 16,321.00
May-24 17,279.00
Q224 16,803.67
Q324 16,483.00
Q424 15,432.00
Q125 12,879.00
Q225 14,029.00
Cal 25 13,380.50
Cal 26 12,421.00
Cal 27 12,111.00

=T FFA

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

hiFleet20245E 5813 &Mz RER
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BAREEE AR Supramax

10TC
Apr-24
Apr-24
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B 7N2l77 YA BUNKER PRICE
57/\|:||3D 7o/ K=
MP LO HO MO SP WoW W% M%
zhoushan 617.5 476.0 809.0 141.5 -1.0 -7.21 -25.92
Singapore 647.0 496.0 787.0 151.0 -3.5 -2.27 -21.96
Rotterdam 600.0 483.0 793.5 17.0 -4.0 -3.31 -1.68
Fujairah 652.5 490.0 816.5 162.5 0.5 0.31 -6.88
Houston 643.0 460.5 888.5 182.5 -9.0 -4.7 -7.12
(MP-Bunkering Main Ports; LO-Heavy Low Sulphur Fuel Oil; HO-Heavy Hight Sulphur Fuel Oil; MO-MGO; SP-Spread;)
Rotterdam bunkers $/t 0= IFO O- MGO =)= VISFO
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Grains and Oilseeds
Wheat
Maize

Soybeans
Rice
Barley
Energy
Crude Qil
Brent
Natural Gas
Gasoline
Heating Oil
Ethanol
Naphtha
Propane
Uranium
Methanol
TTF Gas
UK Gas
Industrial
Copper
Coal
Steel
Iron Ore
Aluminum
Iron Ore Fe 62%
Metals
Gold
Silver
Platium
Currencies
EUR/USD

USD/CNY

Index
199.0
198.0
225.0
2510

207.0

USD/Bbl
USD/Bbl
USD/MMBtu
UsD/Gal
USD/Gal
UsD/Gal
usb/T
USD/Gal
USD/Lbs
CNY/T
EUR/MWh

GBp/thm

USD/Lbs
usb/T
CNY/T
usb/T
usb/T

usb/T

USD/t.oz
USD/t.oz
USD/t.oz
Index
1.08

7.25

Index

82.03

86.78

1.82

2.75

2.67

1.59

711.05

0.82

85.0

2521.0

27.85

71.6

Index

4.0

128.95

3549.0

10.5

2325.0

2325.0

Index

2180.2

24.6

903.3

+/-
3.0
1.0
-29.0
31.0
3.0
+/-
-0.51
0.14
0.09
0.01
-0.09
-0.02
-1.72
0.01
-6.0
-73.0
-0.94
-2.01
+/-
-0.07
-0.8
4.0
6.0
59.5

59.5

26.6
-0.3
3.5
+/-
0.0

0.04

Weekly
1.53
0.51

-11.42
14.09
1.47
Weekly
-0.62
0.16
5.2
0.36
-3.26
-1.24
-0.24
1.23
-6.59
-2.81
-3.27
-2.73

Weekly

-1.72
-0.62
0.1
5.74
2.63
2.63

Weekly
1.24
-1.2
0.39

Weekly
0.0

0.55

hiFleet20245E 5813 &Mz RER

FHED BRI LATEST COMMODITIES PRICE

Monthly
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2023FEELIBANT 55%
Seaborne bauxite to China in 2023 reached a record high of 140 million tons, an increase of 12.6% over the same period of the previous year, an increase of about 15.8 million tons.Tight
supply of domestic bauxite in China brings about the increasing demand for imported bauxite in the manufacturing industry of aluminum products, and China's dependence on imported
bauxite increased significantly year by year.

In terms of sources, bauxite imports from Guinea to China in 2023 hit a new high of more than 100 million tonnes, making up for Indonesia's bauxite export ban but not fully meeting
China's growing demand.About 33.5 million tons were imported from Australia, equal to the same period of the previous year. The instability of political situation in Guinea and the policy
changes in Indonesia will have a greater impact on China's bauxite imports, so other bauxite from Brazil, Ghana or Malaysia has been transported to China positively in the past two years.
The rainy season in Guinea is from May to October every year, with the most concentrated rainfall in July and August. When the rainy season comes, the export of bauxite in Guinea begins
to decline, resulting in a decrease of China’s import volume from June to September. The supply of Guinea’s bauxite can be restored soon with the end of the rainy season. Shipments of
Guinean bauxite to China fell sharply in the fourth quarter of 2023, mainly due to the strike, which disrupted the operations of some mines in Guinea. In December of 2023, an explosion
happened at the fuel oil depot in Conakry,the capital of Guinean; and then, according to the Guinean port congestion, the fuel depot conflagration had a great impact on the bauxite
shipment and port operation, and the shortage of fuel had brought many restrictions to the mining and transportation of bauxite. According to HiFleet, the Guinea-China bauxite trade in
2023 increased by about 32 million tons compared with 2022, leading to the 80% of China's seaborne bauxite was completed by Capesize bulkers. According to the announcement of
Société Miniére de Boké in Guinea, the annual export of its project will be increased to 58 million tons by the end of this year, and all the bauxite produced will be exported to China.

China was highly dependent on Indonesian bauxite until 2014, but as the Indonesian government banned exports of bauxite for the development of its domestic aluminum industry, China
began to look for new bauxite resources. Regrettably, Indonesian mining companies were closed down after failing to find domestic sales channel, resulting in serious environmental
pollution caused by abandoned open-pit mines. In 2017, the Indonesian government relaxed the ban to catch up with the surge in demand for alumina in the global market, which led to a
rapid growth in Indonesian bauxite exports. However, on June 10, 2023, Indonesia banned the export of bauxite again, hoping to increase the added economic value of its domestic
aluminium industry by this measure.

Australia has the third largest bauxite reserves in the world, with high alumina content and overabundance of ore production. Over the past five years, China's bauxite imports from
Australia have been relatively stable, averaging 35 million tons per year. In 2023, China's bauxite imports from Australia did not increase significantly on the basis of Indonesia's export ban
and China's rapidly increasing demand.

According to HiFleet, China's seaborne bauxite imports in January-February of 2024 totaled 24.15 million tons, an increase of 1.5 million tons compared with the same period in 2023.

Among them, 17.76 million tons of bauxite were imported from Guinea, which was the same as that in 2023. Imports of bauxite from Australia reached 5.54 million tons, an increase of 55%
over the same period in 2023.
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